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Spring Percent EFT EFT Percent Percent
Current 2000 Change In Spring Spring Change In Full-Time

Institution Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 2001 2000 EFT Enrollment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Georgia Institute of Technology 13,890 13,370 3.9 13,200 12,803 3.1 88.1
Georgia State University 23,377 22,972 1.8 16,034 15,387 4.2 55.7
Medical College of Georgia 2,268 2,294 -1.1 3,250 3,043 6.8 93.3
University of Georgia 29,886 29,634 0.9 25,069 24,969 0.4 83.5

Research Universities 69,421 68,270 1.7 57,553 56,202 2.4 75.4

Georgia Southern University 13,254 13,517 -1.9 11,010 11,201 -1.7 81.5
Valdosta State University 8,400 8,438 -0.5 6,516 6,530 -0.2 68.3

Regional Universities 21,654 21,955 -1.4 17,526 17,731 -1.2 76.4

Albany State University 3,451 3,327 3.7 2,672 2,584 3.4 71.9
Armstrong Atlantic State Univ. 5,265 5,439 -3.2 3,564 3,670 -2.9 52.2
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Resi- Total
Joint dents Current

Enroll- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- and All Enroll-
Institution ment man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Interns Other ment

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 11 2,145 2,332 2,419 3,073 3,790 118 2 13,890
Georgia State University 47 3,224 3,264 3,587 5,570 6,419 549 198 519 23,377
Medical College of Georgia 2 231 360 295 930 439 11 2,268
University of Georgia 18 3,970 5,383 6,011 7,149 5,557 1,329 117 13 339 29,886

Research Universities 76 9,339 10,981 12,248 16,152 16,061 2,808 433 452 871 69,421

Georgia Southern University 126 3,802 2,998 2,101 2,346 1,477 287 117 13,254
Valdosta State University 36 1,685 1,530 1,620 2,060 1,341 127 1 8,400

Regional Universities 162 5,487 4,528 3,721 4,406 2,818 414 118 21,654

Albany State University 2 1,124 715 455 626 430 20 79 3,451
Armstrong Atlantic State Univ. 73 1,530 1,027 749 1,065 480 125 216 5,265
Augusta State University 66 1,540 950 776 880 635 72 23 4,942
Clayton College & State Univ. 29 1,749 1,151 868 845 0 28 30 4,700
Columbus State University 40 1,453 951 786 1,042 708 16 7 5,003
Fort Valley State University 2 761 372 383 582 375 11 25 2,511
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 Total
Current
Enroll

Institution # % # % # % # % # % # % #
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,202 8.7 25 0.2 2,808 20.2 477 3.4 195 1.4 9,183 66.1 13,890
Georgia State University 6,375 27.3 72 0.3 2,351 10.1 693 3.0 1,432 6.1 12,454 53.3 23,377
Medical College of Georgia 163 7.2 10 0.4  35 1.5 250 11.0 1,810 79.8 2,268
University of Georgia 1,777 5.9 49 0.2 1,077 3.6 420 1.4 449 1.5 26,114 87.4 29,886

Research Universities 9,517 13.7 156 0.2 6,236 9.0 1,625 2.3 2,326 3.4 49,561 71.4 69,421

Georgia Southern University 3,507 26.5 23 0.2 237 1.8 171 1.3 205 1.5 9,111 68.7 13,254
Valdosta State University 1,781 21.2 21 0.2 119 1.4 127 1.5 90 1.1 6,262 74.5 8,400

Regional Universities 5,288 24.4 44 0.2 356 1.6 298 1.4 295 1.4 15,373 71.0 21,654

Albany State University 3,159 91.5 4 0.1 7 0.2 17 0.5 264 7.6 3,451
Armstrong Atlantic State Univ. 1,204 22.9 20 0.4 144 2.7 140 2.7 87 1.7 3,670 69.7 5,265
Augusta State University 1,178 23.8 22 0.4 157 3.2 114 2.3 74 1.5 3,397 68.7 4,942
Clayton College & State Univ. 1,859 39.6 33 0.7 174 3.7 95 2.0 89 1.9 2,450 52.1 4,700
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Begin-  
Joint ning

Enroll- Fresh- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- All
Institution ment man man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Other Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 78 12 74 42 9 224 57 496
Georgia State University 8 295 97 416 395 231 733 6 166 167 2,514
Medical College of Georgia 1 5 6
University of Georgia 9 74 26 280 193 48 329 5 45 221 1,230

Research Universities 17 447 135 770 630 289 1,291 11 268 388 4,246

Georgia Southern University 44 231 83 101 77 23 175 198 32 964
Valdosta State University 10 139 38 97 100 27 146 73 630

Regional Universities 54 370 121 198 177 50 321 271 32 1,594

Albany State University 96 35 30 3 49 8 221
Armstrong Atlantic State Univ. 4 167 101 78 43 18 82 56 51 600
Augusta State University 16 240 85 82 40 12 149 45 10 679
Clayton College & State Univ. 1 274 173 162 97 34 16 14 771
Columbus State University 20 285 30 33 23 32 103 11 1 538
Fort Valley State University 68 38 4 1 1 53 4 1 170
Georgia College & State Univ. 23 57 15 40 46 31 146 31 389
Georgia Southwestern State Univ. 6 69 11 15 21 5 82 12 221
Kennesaw State University 26 411 264 245 170 161 319 57 6 1,659
North Georgia College & State Univ. 5 47 20 23 50 5 31 6 11 198
Savannah State University 2 88 63 2 2 1 7 12 177
Southern Polytechnic State Univ. 22 42 45 84 49 10 118 29 2 401
State University of West Georgia 8 195 52 65 57 13 174 15 8 587

State Universities 133 2,039 932 863 602 323 1,313 302 104 6,611

Dalton State College 8 333 108 7 4 4 13 477
Macon State College 2 270 78 62 34 5 47 9 507

State Colleges 10 603 186 69 34 9 51 22 984
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S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V*
Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Georgia Institute of Technology 10 10
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia 2 52 6 5 54 10 65 8 14 148 13

Research Universities 2 52 6 5 54 10 10 65 8 14 148 23

Georgia Southern University 22 46 25 75 67 165 2 98 238 2
Valdosta State University 8 8 16 13 45 45 50 57

Regional Universities 30 46 8 41 75 13 112 165 47 148 238 59

Albany State University 269 1 115 2 212 5 381 5
Armstrong Atlantic State Univ. 31 3 17 38 3 25 176 22 71 195 20 99
Augusta State University 86 53 2 101 79 2 201 104 7 288 119 10
Clayton College & State Univ. 50 9 10 93 19 16 268 78 166 326 80 177
Columbus State University 45 1 112 211 16 281 16
Fort Valley State University 109 2 90 2 132 55 235 40
Georgia College & State Univ. 0 3 5 8 19 25 1 21 28 1
Georgia Southwestern State Univ. 22 6 1 21 7 1 40 2 39 56 3 37
Kennesaw State University 55 36 4 71 40 4 225 168 25 269 213 29
North Georgia College & State Univ. 3 9 4 34 9 6 38 9 6
Savannah State University 86 18 5 83 33 3 90 5 5 161 31 6
Southern Polytechnic State Univ.
State University of West Georgia 53 1 2 28 12 117 8 54 167 9 67

State Universities 809 129 45 766 193 67 1,725 421 450 2,418 512 493

Dalton State College 62 31 14 83 30 12 250 27 31 315 42 45
Macon State College 117 45 17 161 53 22 367 53 83 453 70 88

State Colleges 179 76 31 244 83 34 617 80 114 768 112 133

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural Coll. 122 1 168 3 310 3 13 413 2 13
Atlanta Metropolitan College 248 3 300 6 453 8 594 13
Bainbridge College 99 6 3 64 4 1 132 7 2 224 12 4
Coastal Georgia Community Coll. 61 2 94 11 176 14 238 22
Darton College 118 32 2 165 22 1 393 29 21 469 39 19
East Georgia College 144 6 132 35 5 298 54 16 387 47 17
Floyd College 85 37 10 83 41 9 341 151 49 403 139 48
Gainesville College 87 38 3 84 40 423 76 9 489 76 10
Georgia Perimeter College 614 44 85 763 79 121 1,896 519 253 2,379 494 301
Gordon College 107 132 399 11 456 11
Middle Georgia College 136 4 1 201 5 1 273 11 6 348 17 4
South Georgia College 51 55 146 3 179 3
Waycross College 16 7 5 27 9 4 69 20 10 87 27 11

Two-Year Colleges 1,888 171 118 2,268 241 156 5,309 878 407 6,666 866 463

University System Totals 2,908 474 208 3,324 646 280 7,773 1,609 1,026 10,014 1,876 1,171

* N O T E S :
S - Indicates students enrolled in Learning Support Courses due to System Requirement.
I - Indicates students enrolled in Learning Support Courses due to Institution Requirement.
V - Indicates students whol volunteered to enroll in Learning Support Courses.
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